E BUSINESS
INCENTIVE
POLICY

PRODUCT

Signs:
- Standard Traffic

- Parks/Interpretive

- Exterior building
- Project

Re-locatable Industrial Modular
Structures
Bridges, Steel Plate Girder

Bridges, Common Steel Girder or
Truss Bridges

Specialized Steel Components:

- Specialty steel or other alloy
wrenches or tool

- Steel bridge posts& associated
support brackets

- Steel drain emergency covers

- Steel bridge guard posts &
associated support brackets

- Galvanized steel brackets

Tanks, Steel

Tanks, Fiberglass

Trusses, Roof

Windows

Fuel Trucks:
- 5,000 litres & 9,000 litres

Flat Decks for Commercial Trucks

Commercial Ice Augers:
- With an 18 inch diameter or greater

Steel Campground Fire Pits:
- Up to 36 inches in diameter

Portable Live Bear Traps

API 650 Tanks:
- Up to 200,000 litre capacity, are
re-locatable, skid mountand
manufactured in your facility.

Approved
Northern Manufactured Products

MANUFACTURED BY LOCATION

Poison Painting Hay River

Concept Energy Services Ltd

Hay River
Northern Transportation Company Limited Hay River
King Manufacturing Hay River
Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc Yellowknife
Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc Yellowknife
King Manufacturing Hay River
Northern Transportation Company Limited Hay River
Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc Yellowknife
Fiberglass North Yellowknife
Energy Wall & Building Products Ltd Yellowknife
Arctic Front Windows Hay River
King Manufacturing Hay River
King Manufacturing Hay River
King Manufacturing Hay River
King Manufacturing Hay River
King Manufacturing Hay River
King Manufacturing Hay River

AN
MNorthwest
Territories

EFFECTIVE

2010

2009

2004
2004

2014

2014

1996
1996
2015

1996
1996
1996
2015
2015
2015

2015

2015

2015

Government of the Northwest Territories
Department of Industry, Tourism and Investment

For further information please contact the BIP Monitoring Office Telephone: (867) 874-4775

Last Updated — January 2016

Page 1



n‘ BUSINESS

] Approved
INCENTIVE Y
POLICY Northern Manufactured Products A
Morthwest
Territories
PRODUCT MANUFACTURED BY LOCATION EFFECTIVE
Pre-Cast Concrete Blocks
- Lego Blocks
- Jersey Blocks C.R Enterprises Limited Yellowknife 2015
- Parking Blocks
Cabinets and Counter tops
- Custom Built Cabinets Sunrise Cabinets and Millwork Limited . 2015
- Laminate Counter tops Enterprise
Skimmers and Toboggans
- 6ftto 13ftin length Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc Yellowknife 2015
Fuel Tank stands and retrofits
. 187 t0 72" Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc Yellowknife 2015
Industr::! Ste,el. Lockers Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc Yellowknife 2015
- igh x3'wide

Government of the Northwest Territories
Department of Industry, Tourism and Investment

For further information please contact the BIP Monitoring Office Telephone: (867) 874-4775
Last Updated — January 2016

Page 2



