

Approved Northern Manufactured Products



PRODUCT	MANUFACTURED BY	LOCATION	EFFECTIVE
Signs: - Standard Traffic - Parks/Interpretive - Exterior building - Project	Poison Painting	Hay River	2010
Re-locatable Industrial Modular Structures	Concept Energy Services Ltd	Hay River	2009
Bridges, Steel Plate Girder	Northern Transportation Company Limited King Manufacturing	Hay River Hay River	2004 2004
Bridges, Common Steel Girder or Truss Bridges	Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc	Yellowknife	2014
Specialized Steel Components: - Specialty steel or other alloy wrenches or tool - Steel bridge posts& associated support brackets - Steel drain emergency covers - Steel bridge guard posts & associated support brackets - Galvanized steel brackets	Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc	Yellowknife	2014
Tanks, Steel	King Manufacturing Northern Transportation Company Limited Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc	Hay River Hay River Yellowknife	1996 1996 2015
Tanks, Fiberglass	Fiberglass North	Yellowknife	1996
Trusses, Roof	Energy Wall & Building Products Ltd	Yellowknife	1996
Windows	Arctic Front Windows	Hay River	1996
Fuel Trucks: - 5,000 litres & 9,000 litres	King Manufacturing	Hay River	2015
Flat Decks for Commercial Trucks	King Manufacturing	Hay River	2015
Commercial Ice Augers: - With an 18 inch diameter or greater	King Manufacturing	Hay River	2015
Steel Campground Fire Pits: - Up to 36 inches in diameter	King Manufacturing	Hay River	2015
Portable Live Bear Traps	King Manufacturing	Hay River	2015
API 650 Tanks: - Up to 200,000 litre capacity, are re-locatable, skid mount and manufactured in your facility.	King Manufacturing	Hay River	2015



Approved Northern Manufactured Products



PRODUCT	MANUFACTURED BY	LOCATION	EFFECTIVE
Pre-Cast Concrete Blocks - Lego Blocks - Jersey Blocks - Parking Blocks	C.R Enterprises Limited	Yellowknife	2015
Cabinets and Counter tops - Custom Built Cabinets - Laminate Counter tops	Sunrise Cabinets and Millwork Limited	Enterprise	2015
Skimmers and Toboggans - 6ft to 13ft in length	Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc	Yellowknife	2015
Fuel Tank stands and retrofits - 18" to 72"	Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc	Yellowknife	2015
Industrial Steel Lockers - 5'high x3'wide	Paul Bros. NEXTreme Inc	Yellowknife	2015